## MUR 7829, 7832, & 7834

Caleb P. Burns cburns@wiley.law 202.719.7451 RECEIVED By OGC-CELA at 8:26 pm, Nov 02, 2020

wiley

Wiley Rein LLP 1776 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Tel: 202.719.7000

wiley.law

November 2, 2020

### VIA E-MAIL (CELA@FEC.GOV) CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Jeff S. Jordan Attn: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal Office of Complaints Examination & Legal Administration Federal Election Commission 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

Re: MUR 7829

Dear Mr. Jordan:

My law firm was recently retained to represent Twitter, Inc. in the above-captioned matter. Enclosed please find an executed Statement of Designation of Counsel form.

On October 29, 2020, my client received your letter and accompanying complaint alleging a violation of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended. Because my firm was only recently retained in connection with this matter, we will need more than the 15-day allotted time to confer with our client, investigate the allegations in the complaint, and to compile an appropriate response. Therefore, we respectfully request a 30-day extension – until December 14 – to file a response.

We would greatly appreciate your favorable consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

P. Can

Caleb P. Burns Andrew G. Woodson

Enclosure

MUR782900023



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

## STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

FAX 202-219-3923

# AR/MUR/RR/P-MUR# 7829

Name of	f Counsel:	Caleb P. Burns & Andrew G. Wood	lson			
Firm: V	Wiley Rein	Viley Rein LLP				
Address						
	Washington, DC 20006					
		Office#: 202-719-7000	Fax#: 202-719-7049			
		Mobile#:				
E-mail:	cburns@w	iley.law & awoodson@wiley.law				

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

10/30/20

Associate Legal Director

Date

(Signature - Respondent/Agent/Treasurer)

Title

Paul Alsdorf

(Name – Please Print)

Twitter, Inc.

#### **RESPONDENT**:

(Please print Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual Named in Notification Letter)

Mailing Address: (Please Print)		
	Home#:	Mobile#:
	Office#:	_Fax#:
E-mail:		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.